

## **Educational Scholarship Program at Taylor Regional Hospital**

The Taylor Regional Hospital Educational Scholarship Program provides students enrolled in an accredited RN program with up to \$8,000 in assistance for the payment of tuition and other school expenses. Scholarship funds will be paid directly to the school where the student is enrolled.

## Students must submit the following to apply for the RN Educational Scholarship Program:

- 1. A completed "Application for Scholarship" (*included in this packet*)
- 2. Nursing program curriculum and/or course outline **and** proof of enrollment
- 3. Three (3) letters of reference. (*not to include relatives*)
- 4. A short essay titled "Why I want to be a Nurse at Taylor Regional Hospital."

After submission of the above, all scholarship applicants will be interviewed by the TRH Scholarship Board.

## Scholarship Information:

- 1. RN Educational Scholarship recipients must accept full time work with Taylor Regional Hospital and work 160 hours for each \$200 of assistance received.
- 2. Any scholarship assistance, which was received and is outstanding, must be paid in full including interest at a rate of 4.25% per annum from the date the money was advanced until the date of repayment, upon the happening of one of the following events:
  - a. The student does not enroll in the program for which he/she applied with the scholarship board.
  - b. The student does not maintain an academic average of at least a "C.
  - c. The student's education is interrupted or abandoned for any reason and the interruption is not approved by TRH.
  - d. The student does not accept employment at Taylor Regional Hospital upon completion of the program.
  - e. The student leaves employment of Taylor Regional Hospital for any reason, voluntarily or involuntarily, prior to working the required number of hours.
  - f. The student breeches any of the terms of the scholarship agreement

The student will be required to notify TRH in writing if he/she intends to interrupt his/her education for any reason. Notice shall be sent to the Human Resources Department at least 30 days prior to the interruption. Interruption requests will be reviewed by the Scholarship Board on a case-by-case basis for approval.



Programs presented by specialized schools will receive consideration by the Scholarship Board at the time of application.

Any exceptions of the requirements for the Taylor Regional Hospital RN Educational Scholarship must have prior approval of the Scholarship Board and Hospital Administration.

## Applications should be submitted by January 24, 2022.

For further information or questions, please contact Lisa Dickerson, RN, BSN, MBA at the following: 270-789-5807 or <a href="https://www.lcalue.com">lcalue.com</a> (lcalue.com</a> (lcalue.com)